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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I ~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base raie Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
. concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § [] 1 8
4104 Leather of bovine or equine animals,
without hair on, other than leather of
heading No. 41.08 or 41.09. .
4104.10 - Whole bovine skin leather, of a unit
surface area not exceeding 28 square
feet (2.6 mi):
Tanned or retanned but nol further prepared,
whether or not split:
Chrome tanned leather Free Free
Other:
For the quantitly within the limits of an 15% 128
annual tariff quota stipulated by a
Cabinet Order (hereinafter in this heading
referred to as "the Pooled Quota (First
Category)")
Other 60% 30%
Parchment-dressed 7. 5% 6%
Other:
Dyed. coloured, stamped or embossed:
Dyed or coloured. excluding buffalo
leather and roller leather:
For the quantity within the 20% 16%
limits of an annual tariff quota
stipulated by a Cabinel Order
(hercinafter in this heading
referred to as "the Pooled Quota
(Second Category)")
Note: The annval tariff quota
stipulated by a Cabinel Order ("the
Pooled Quota(Second Category)”)
shall not be less than 342, 000m'
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Schedule XXXVILI - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
iten Base rate Final rate concession negotiating | first incor~| on earlier duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule ip
1 2 3 4 6 i 8
Other 60% 30%
Other:
For "the Pooled Quota (Second Category)” 20% 16%
Other 60% 30%
Other: |
For "lhe Pooted Quota(First Category)" 15% 12%
Other 60% 30%
- Other bovine leather and equine leather,
lanned or retanned but not further
" prepared, whether or not spiil :
4104, 21 -~ Bovine leather, vegetable pre-tanned:
For "ihe Pooled Quota(First Category)” 15% 12%
Other 60% 30%
4104, 22 -- Bovine leather, otherwise pre-tanned:
Chrome tanned leather Free Free
Other:
For "the Pooled Quota(Firsi Category)” 15% 12%
Other 60% 30%
4104. 29 -~ Other:
Chrome tanned leather Free Free
Other:
For "the Pooled Quota(First Category)” 15% 12%
Other 60% 30%
- Other bovine leather and equine
leather, parchment-dressed or prepared
after tamning :
4104. 31 -- Full grains and full grain splits:
Parchment-dressed 7.5% 6%
Other:
Dyed, coloured. stamped or embossed:
Dyed or coloured, excluding buffalo
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number esiablished | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8§
leather and roller leather:
For "the Pooled Quota(Second Category)” 20% 13.3%
Other 60% 30%
Gther:
For "the Pooled Quota(Second Category)” 20% 16%
Other 60% 30%
Other:
For " the Pooled Quota(First Calegory)” 15% 12%
Other 60% 0%
4104. 39 - Other:
Parchment-dressed 7. 5% 6%
Other:
Dyed, coloured, stamped or embossed:
Dyed or coloured, excluding buffalo
teather and roller leather:
For "the Pooled Quota(Second Category)” 20% 16%
Other 60% 30%
Other:
For "the Pooled Quota(Second Category)” 20% 16%
Other 60% 30%
Other:
For "the Pooled Quola(First Category)” 15% 12%
Other 60% 30%
4105 Sheep or lamb skin leather, without wool
o, other than teather of heading
No. 41,08 or 41,09,
- Tanned or retanned but nol further
prepared. whether or not split :
4105, 11 -- Vegetable pre-tanned 5% Free
4105. 12 - Otherwise pre-tamnned 5% Free
4105. 19 -- Other 5% Free
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Schedule XXXVIIE - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I} < Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiatimg | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number esiablished | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
I 2 3 4 (] T 8
4106, 20 - Parchment-dressed or prepared afler
tanning:
Parchmeni-dressed 7.5% 6%
Other:
Dyed coloured, stamped or embossed:
For the guantity within the [imits of an 20% 16%
annual tariff quota stiputaled on sheep
or lamb skin leather and goat or kid skin
leather by a Cabinet Order {(in subheading
No. 4106. 20 referred to as "the Pooled
Quota®)
Other 60% 30%
Other 5% Free
4106 Goat or kid skin leather, without hair
on. other than leather of heading
No. 41,08 or 41.09.
- Tanned or retanned but not further
prepared, whether or not split :
4106. 11 -~ Vegetable pre-tanned 5% Free
4106. 12 -- Othervise pre-lanned 5% Free
4106. 19 -~ Other 5% Free
4106. 20 - Parchment-dressed or prepared after
tanning:
Parchment-dressed 7. 5% 6%
Other:
Dyed. coloured, stamped or embossed:
For "the Pooled Quola” 20% 16%
Other 60% 30%
Other 5% Free
4107 Leather of other animals, without hair on,
other than leather of heading No. 41.08 or
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tarifl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
iten Base rale Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
i 2 3 4 5 [ 1 8
41. 09,
4107, 10 - Of swine:
Parchment-dressed 7.5% 6%
Other:
Dyed, coloured, stamped or embossed 10% 8%
Other 7.5% 6%
- Of reptiles :
4107. 21 I-- Vegetable pre-tanned
Of alligators, crocodiles or lizards 12. 5%
Other 7.5%
4107.29 |- Other:
Parchment-dressed 7.5% 6%
Other:
Of altligators, crocodiles or lizards:
Dyed, coloured, stamped or embossed 12. 5% 10%
Other 12, 5% Free
Other:
Dyed, coloured, slamped or embossed 5% 6%
Other Free
4107. 80 I~ 0f other animals:
Parchment-dressed 7.5% 6%
Other:
Dyed. coloured. stamped or embossed 1.5% 6%
Other 7. 5% Free
4108. 00 Chamois (including combination chamois) leather, 25% 25%
4109, 00 Patent leather and patenl laminated leather:
metallised lealher.
Metallised leather 25% 20%
Other 35% 28%
4110. 00 Parings and other wasle of leather or of 37K 3%
composition leather, not suitable for the
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART |~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARLFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number eslablished | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 4 7 8
manufacture of leather articles; leather
dust, powder and flour,
4111, 00 Composition leather with a basis of 1.5% 6%

leather or leather fibre, in slabs,

sheels or strip, whether or not in rolls.
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Schedule XXXVIIT -

JAPAN

PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products

Tariff
ilem
number

Description of products

Rate of duty

Present

Base rate Final rate

concession
established
in

Initial
negotiating
right (INR)

on the
concession

2

4

5

Concession
first incor-
porated in
a GATT
scheduie in

INR' s
on earlier
concessions

Other
duties
and
charges

f]

4201. 00

4202

4202, 11

Saddtery and harness for any anima
(inctuding traces, leads, knee pads,
muzzles, saddie cloths, saddle bags, dog
coats and the like), of any material.
Trunks, suit-cases, vanity-cases
executive-cases, brief-cases, schoo
satchels, spectacle cases, binocular
cases, camera cases, musical instrument
cases, gun cases, holsters and similar
containers: travelling-bags, toilet bags,
rucksacks, handbags, shopping-bags,
wallets, purses, map-cases, cigaretie-
cases, tobacco-pouches, tool bags,

sports bags, bottile-cases, jewellery

boxes, powder-boxes, cutlery cases and

similar containers, of leather or of
composition leather, of sheeting of plastics,
of lextile materials., of vulcanised

fibre or of paperboard, or wholly or

mainly covered with such materials or with

paper.

- Trunks, suit-cases, vanity cases,
exeeutive-cases, brief-cases, schoo
satchels and similar conlainers :

-~ With outer surface of leather, of
composition leather or of -patent
teather:

Vanily-cases. combined or trimmed with
precious metal, metal clad with
precious metal, metal plated with

precious metal, precious stones,

6. 6% 5. 3%

20% 16%

GRFFOMBMI>OSRES |

F

o

B

Yol B

I

chrE



W OSRESY |

IHELR O BT FRY GO O Wt

apagt=!

E

T b~
D HFH VDY # A
| @b R KO i m
A2’ AR DR B opE T MMl & 5 f C #8OH £
T X o e X LL 720 & HAOLEBEEALSELED 7D
Q > B xR By b7 b0 X EME8HIELEHL S B
Qf#c xL IR N B -~ - R A VRS 3 A Y
OB > kKT F .t B 0oH 7 b3 EETRYE  F b
A% &&n v &2 L F b @ 50 bbb 5> AFM v D
B E AR Z [ o B z o > o ¥ o L& 5
gaxH T & vibEM 27 E£foxElA 8
A —L “H@ b ki w0 W v BA > @ it h X
3 @B r TR E i wb T & 5 "hExhwg @
ik b 5 L w [ 3% \587\oq->$ %
/7)317)!1’§< ) it b1 R g g ]
2 0 X [ b Vv S O® > A LA H
A A _ it
- N O Q I
%_% % % %
m
— XA A O
% % % % %
Schedute XXX¥IlI ~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Raie of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rale | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | scheduie in
1 2 3 4 5 [} 7 8
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral,
elephants’ tusks or Bekko, more than
6. 000 yen/piece in value for customs
duty
Other 12. 5% 0%
420212 -~ With outer surface of plastics or of
textile materials:
Vanity-cases, combined or trimmed with 20% 16%
precious metal, metal clad with
precious metal, metal plated with
precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral,
elephanls’ tusks or Bekko, more than
6,000 yen/piece in value for customs
duty
Other:
Yith outer surface of plastic 10% 8%
sheeting or of textile materials
Other . 8% 4. 6%
420219 - Other 5. 1% 4.1%
- Handbags, whether or not with shoulder
strap, including those without handle :
4202, 21 -~ With outer surface of leather, of
composition leather or of patent
leather:
Combined or trimmed with precious
metal, metal clad with precious
meial, metal plated with precious
metal, precious stones, semi-precious
or Bekko, more than 6, 000 yen/piece in
value for customs duty:
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Schedule XXXYIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rale of duty Present Initial Concession INR" s Other
ilem Base rate Final rate concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the & GATT charges
concession | schedute in
t 2 3 4 ) [ 1 8
Of leather or of patent leather 17. 5% 14%
Other 20% 16%
Other:
0f leather or of patent leather 10% 8%
Other 12. 5% 10%
4202. 22 -- With outer surface of plastic sheeting
or of textile materials:
Combined or trimmed with precious 20% 16%
metal, melal clad with precious
melal, metal plated with precious
metal, precious stones, semi-precious
stones, pearls, coral, elephants’ tusks
or Bekko, more than 6. 000 yen/piece in
value for customs duty
Other 10% 8%
4202, 29 —- Other 10% 8%
- Articles of a kind normally carried in
the pocket or in the handbag :
4202. 31 -- ¥ith outer surface of leather, of
composition leather or of patent
leather:
Wallets and purses, combined or trimmed with 20% 16%
precious metal, metal clad with precious
metal, metal plated with precious
metal, precious slones, scmi-precious
stones, pearls, coral, clephants’ tusks
or Bekko, more Lhan 6 000 yen/piece in
value for customs duty
Other 12, 5% 10%
4202. 32 -— With outer surlace of plastic sheeling
or of textile materials:
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Schedule XXXVIII -~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 6 7 8
Wallets and purses. combined or trimmed with 20% 16%
precious metal, metal clad with precious
melal, metal plated with precious
metal, precious stones, semi-precious
stones, pearls, coral, elephants’ tusks
or Bekko, more than 6, 000 yen/piece in
value for customs duty
Other 10% 8%
4202. 39 - Other 5. 1% 4.1%
- Other :
4202. 91 -— With outer surface of leather, of 12.5% 10%
composition leather or of patent
leather
4202. 92 -— With outer surface of plastic sheeting 10% 8%
or of textile materials
4202, 99 -- Other:
0f ivory, of bome, of tortoise-shefl, 5. 1% 345
of horn, of antlers, of coral, of
mother-of-pear! or of other animal
carving material
0f wood 4% 2.7%
Other 5. 8% 4. 6%
4203 lArticles of apparel and clothing
accessories, of leather or of
composition leather.
4203, 10 - Articles of apparel:
Trimmed with furskin or combined or 20% 16%
trimmed with precious melal, metal
clad with precious metal, metal plated
with precious metal, precicus stones,
semi-prectous stones, pearis, coral,
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MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
Other Products
Tariff Description of products Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 5 ] T 8
elephants’ tusks or Bekko
Other
~ Gloves, mitlens and mitis :
4203. 21 -~ Specially designed for use in sports:
Containing furskin or combined or
trimmed with precious metal, metal
clad with precious metal, metal plated
with precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral,
elephants' tusks or Bekko
Other
4203. 29 -~ Other:
Containing furskin or combined or
trimmed wilh precious metal, metal
clad with precious metal, metal plated
with precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stomes, pearls, coral,
elephants’ tusks or Bekko:
0f leather
Of composition leather
Other
4203. 30 - Belts and bandoliers:
Trimmed with furskin or combined or
trimmed with precious metal. metal
clad with precious metal, metal plated
with precious metal, precious stomes,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral,
elephants' tusks or Bekko
Other
4203.40 |- Other clothing accessories:

Trimmed with furskin or combined or

1
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 6 1 8
(rimmed with precious metal, metal
clad with precious metal, metal plated
with precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral,
elephants’ tusks or Bekko
Other 12. 5% 10%
4204. 00 Articles of leather or of composition
teatber. of a kind used in machinery or
mechanical appliances or for other
technical uses.
Belts and beltings, combing iealhers and 22.5% 18%
intergitl-teathers
Other 4.9% 3.3%
4205. 00 Other articles of leather or of 12. 5% 10%
composilion leather.
4206 lArticles of gut (other than silk-worm
gut), of goldbeater’s skin, of bladders
or of (endons.
4206. 10 - Calgut 4.9% 3.3%
4208. 90 - Other 4. 9% 3. 3%
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Schedule XXXVEIl - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II -~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rale | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 § [} 1 8
4302 Tanned or dressed furskins (including
heads, tails, paws and other pieces or
cuttings), unassembled, or assembled
(without the addition of olher materials)
other than those of heading No. 43.03.
- ¥hole skins, with or withoul head, tail
or paws, not assembled :
4302. 11 -— Of mink 6% 15%
4302.12 -~ Of rabbil or hare 15% 15%
4302. 13 -- 0f lamb, the following: Astrakhan, 15% 5%
Broadtai!, Caracul, Persian and similar
lamb, Indian, Chinese. Mongolian or
Tibetan lamb
4302.19 ~- Other 15% 15%
4302. 20 - Heads, tails, paws and other pieces or 15% 15%
cuttings, not assembled
4302. 30 - Whole skins and pieces or cuttings
thereof, assembled:
Dropped furskins 20% 208
Other 15% 15%
4303 Articles of apparel. clothing accessories
and other articles of furskin.
4303. 10 - Articles of apparel and clothing 20% 20%
accessories
. 90 - Other 20% 20%
.00 Artificial fur and articles thereof. 7.5% 5%
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Schedale XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
iten Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating | first incor-| on earlier. | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
5 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
4401 Fuel wood,” in logs, in billets, in twigs, in
faggots or in similar forms; wood in chips or
particles: sawdust and wood waste and scrap,
whether or nol agglomerated in logs, briquettes,
pellets or similar forms.
4401, 10 - Fuel wood, in logs, in billets, in twigs, in Free Free
faggots or in similar forms
4401. 30 - Sawdust and wood waste and scrap, whether or Free Free
not agglomerated in logs, briquettes, pellets
or similar forms
4403 Wood in the rough, whether or nel stripped of
bark or sapwood, or roughly squared.
4403, 10 - Treated wilh painl, stains, creosote or other
preservatives:
Coni ferous Free Free
Non-coniferous:
Of Kiri (Paulownia spp.) 2.5% Free
Of Dipterocarpaceae Free Free
Other Free Free
- Other, of tropical wood specified in Subheading
Note 1 to this Chapter :
4403, 41 -- Dark Red Meranti, Light Red Meranti and
Meranti Bakau:
Roughly squared or half-squared Free Free
Other Free Free
4403. 49 -~ Other:
Roughly squared or half-squared Free Free
Other Free Free
- Other :
4403, 91 -- Of oak (Quercus spp.) Free Free
4403. 92 -= Of beech (Fagus spp.) Free Free
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Schedute XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 ~ MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rale of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotialing | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 ] 1 8
4403. 9% -- Other:
Of Kiri (Raulownia spp.):
Roughly squared or half-squared 2.5% Free
Other 5% 3. 5%
0f Dipterocarpaceae:
Roughly squared or half-squared Free Free
Other Free Free
Other Free Free
4404 Hoopwood; split poles; piles, pickets and siakes
of wood, pointed but not sawn lengthwise: wooden
sticks, roughly trimmed but not turned, bent or
otherwise worked, suitable for the manufacture of
walking-sticks, umbrellas, tool handies or the
like: chipwood and the like.
4404, 10 - Coniferous:
Split poles, piles, pickets and stakes, and Free Free
hoopwood
Other:
Yooden sticks 5% 5%
Other 7.5% 7. 5%
4404. 20 - Non-coniferous:
Split poles, piles, pickets and stakes, and Free Free
hoopwood
Other:
Wooden sticks 5% 5%
Other 1. 5%
4405. 00 Wood wool; wood flour. 2.5%
4406 Railway or tramway sleepers(cross ties) of wood.
4406. 10 - Not impregnated Free Free
4406, 90 - Other Free Free
4407 IWood sawn or chipped lengthwise, sliced or
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Schedule XXXVIIT -~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
! 2 3 4 6 1 8
peeled, whether or not planed, sanded or
{finger-jointed. of a thickness exceeding & mm.
ex 4407. 10 ~ Coniferous:
Of Pinus spp., Abies spp. (other than
California red grand fir, noble fir and
pacific silver fir) or Picea spp. (other than
Sitka spruce), not more than 160mm in
thickness:
Planed or sanded 10% 4.8% *1
Other 6% 4. 8%
Of genus Larix not more than 160mm in 10% 6% #2
thickness
cx Other:
Of incense cedar Free Free
- Of tropical wood specified in Subheading Note 1
to this Chapter :
4407, 24 -~ Virola, Mahogany (Swietenia spp.). Imbuia and Free Free
Balsa
4407. 25 ~- Dark Red Meranti, Light Red Meranti and 10% 6%
Meranti Bakau
4407, 26 -~ ¥hite Lavan, White Meranti. White Seraya, 10% 6%
Yellow Meranti and Alan
4407. 29 -~ Other:
0f Diplerocarpaceae 10% 6%
0f Padauk (Kwarin) Free Free
Other Free Free
- Other
4407, 98 - Other:
Of Tsuge or boxwood, Tagayasan (Cassia Free Free
siamea), red sandal wood, rosewood or ebony
wood
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession. | negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | comcessions and
in on the a GAIT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 5 6 1 8
Of Kiri (Paulownia spp.) 2.5% Free
Of Dipterocarpaceae 10% 6%
Of lignum vitae:
Planed or sanded Free Free
Other Free Free
Other Free Free
4408 Veneer sheets and sheets for plywood (whether or
not spliced) and other wood sawn lengthwise,
sticed or peeled, whether or not plared, sanded
or [inger-jointed, of a thickness nol exceeding
6 mm.
4408. 10 - Coniferous:
Of incense cedar (of a length not exceeding Free Free
20 cm and of a width not exceeding 8 cm)
Other:
Sheets for plywood 15% 5%
Other 15% 5%
- 0f tropical wood specified in Subheading Note 1
to this Chapter :
4408. 31 -- Dark Red Meranti, Light Red Meranti and
Meranti Bakau:
Sheets for plywood 15% 5%
Other 15% 5%
4408, 39 -- Other:
0f Padauk (Kwarin) 8% 5. 6%
Of Teak Free Free
Of jelutong, not more than 20 cm in length Free Free
and not more than 8 cm in width
Other:
Sheets for plywood 15% 5%
Other 15% 5%
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED~NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1I - Other Products
Tari{f Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier duties
number established .| right(INQ) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 6 7 8
4408. 90 - Other:
0f Tsuge or boxwood, Tagayasan (Cassia 8% 5. 6%
siamea), red sandal wood, rosewood or ebony
wood
Other:
Sheets for plywood 5% 5%
Other 15% 5%
4409 Wood (including strips and friezes for parauet
flooring, not assembled) continuously shaped
{tongued, grooved, rebated, chamfered, V-jointed,
headed, moutded, rounded or the like) along any
of its edges or faces, whether or nol planed,
sanded or finger-jointed.
4409, 10 - Coniferous:
Drawn wood 3.7
Beadings and mouldings 3. 6% #3
Other:
Of Pinug spp., Abies spp. (other than 10% 5% 34
California red fir, grand fir, noble fir
and pacific silver fir), Picea spp.
(other than Sitka spruce) and Larix spp..
not more than 160 mm in thickness
Other Free Free
4409, 20 - Non-coniferous:
Drawn wood:
Of bamboo 7. 5% 7. 5%
Other 7.5% 3.7%
Beadings and mouldings 7.2% 3. 6% #3
Other:
Of Kwarin, Tsuge or boxwood. Tagayasan Free Free

(Cassia siamea), red sandal wood, rosewood
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 8 1 8
or ebony wood
Of Kiri (Paulownig spp.) 2. 5% Free
Of Dipterocarpaceae 10% 5% #5
Other Free Free
4410 Particle board and similar board of wood or
other ligneous materials, whether or not
agglomerated with resins or other organic
hinding substlances.
- 0F wood :
4410. 11 - Walerboard, including oriented sirand board:
In sheets or in boards 12% 6% #6
Other 10% 5% #5
4410. 19 -~ Other:
In sheets or in boards 12% 6% #6 P_.L]
Other 10% 5% 5 N
4410. 90 - Of other ligneous materials:
In sheets or in boards 12% 7.9% N
Other 10% 6. 6%
4411 Fibreboard of wood or other ligneous
materials, whether or not bonded with
resins or other organic substances.
- Fibreboard of a density exceeding
0.8 g/ce* :
441111 -- Not mechanically worked or surface 6. 5% 2.6% #7
covered
441119 -~ Other 6. 5% 2.6% #7
- Fibreboard of a density exceeding
0.5 g/ce* bul nol exceeding 0.8 g/cm :
4411.21 -~ Not mechanically worked or surface 6. 5% 2.6% #8
covered
4411.29 |- Other 6.5% 2. 6% #8
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final ratle | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 8 7 8
- Fibreboard of a density exceeding 0. 35g/ced®
but not exceeding 0.5 g/cm :
4411, 31 -~ Not mechanically worked or surface covered . 5% . 6% #8
4411. 39 -- Other 6. 5% . 6% 8
= Other :
4411. 91 -- Nol mechanically worked or surface 6. 5% 2.6% #§
covered
4411. 99 ~- Other 6. 5% 2. 6% %8
412 Plywood, veneered panels and similar laminated
wood.
- Plywood consisting solely of sheets of wood,
each ply not exceeding 6 mm thickness :
4412.13 -- With at least one outer ply of tropical wood
specified in Subheading Note | to this Chapter
Dark Red Meranti, Light Red Meranti,
White Lavan, Sipo, Limba. Okounf. Obeche,
Acajou d'Afrique, Sapelli, Virola,
Mahogany (Swielenia spp.), Palissandre
de Para, Palissandre de Rio or
Palissandre de Rose:
Varnished, printed. grooved, overlaid 15% 108
or similarly surface-worked
Other:
Less than 6mm in thickness 2% 10%
Other 17% 8.5%
Other:
Varnished. printed. grooved, overlaid 15% 6% *9
or similarly surface-worked
Other:
Less than 6mm in thickness 20% 6% 10
Other 7% 6% #11
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Schedule XXXVIII ~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION Il - Other Products
Tariff Description of producls Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rale Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
412. 14 -~ Other, with at least one ouler ply of
non-coniferous wood:
Varnished, printed, grooved, overlaid or 15% 6% 9
similarly surface-worked
Other:
Less than 6mm in thickness 20% 6% #10
Other 17% 6% #11
4412.19 -~ Other 15% 6% #12
- Other, wilh at least one outer ply of
non-coniferous wood ;
4412.22 -- With at least one ply of tropical wood 20% 6% #13
specified in Subheading Note 1 to this Chapter
4412, 23 -- Other, containing at least one layer of 20% 6% *13
particle board
4412, 29 -~ Other 20% 6% %13
- Other :
4412, 92 -- With at least one ply of tropical wood 20% 6% #13
specified in Subheading Note 1 to this Chapter
4412.93 -~ Other, containing at least one layer of 20% 6% 13
particle board
4412, 99 -- Other 20% 6% 413
4413.00 Densified wood, in blocks, plates, strips or 1 %
profile shapes,
4414, 00 Wooden frames [or paintings. photographs, 6. 5% 3.2%
mirrors or similar objects.
441§ Packing cases, boxes, crates, drums and
similar packings, of wood; cable-drums of
wood: pallets, box pallets and other load boards,
of wood; pallet collars of wood.
4415. 10 - Cases, boxes, crates, drums and similar 4.2% 2.8%
packings; cable-drums
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIEF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate_of duty Present Initial Concession INR s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number establisked | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
4415.20 - Palletls, box pallets and other load boards; 5. 8% 3. 9%
paltet collars
4416. 00 Casks, barrels, vats, tubs and other 3.2% 2.2%
coopers' products and parls thereol, of
wood, including staves.
4417. 00 Tools, tool bodies, tool handles, broom
or brush bodies and handles, of wood;
boot or shoe lasts and trees, of wood.
Boot or shoe lasts and trees 328 2%
Other 4.2% 2.8%
4418 Builders' joinery and carpentry of wood,
including cellular wood panels, assembled
parquet panels, shingles and shakes.
4418.10 - Windows, French-windows and their {rames Free Free
4418.20 - Doors and their frames and thresholds Free Free
4418, 30 - Parquet panels 3. 9% 2%
4418. 40 - Shuttering for concrete constructional 3. 9% 2%
work
4418. 50 - Shingles and shakes 5. 8% 2. 9%
4418. 90 - Other:
Cellutar wood panels 10% §% x5
Other:
Tategu (door. window sash and the like) Free Free
and Tokobashira
Other:
Transom 3. 9% 2%
Other 3. 9% 3.9%
4419. 00 Tableware and kitichenware, of wood.
Waribashi % L 7%
Other 4% 2.7%
4420 Yood marquetry and inlaid wood; caskets
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION It - Other Products
Tarifl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first -incor- | on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 [} 1 8
and cases for jewellery or cutlery.
and similar articles, of wood; statuettes
and other ornaments, of wood: wooden
articles of furniture not falling in
Chapter 94.
4420. 10 - Statvetles and other ornaments, of wood 4% Free
4420, 90 - Other:
Wood marquetry or inlaid wood 20% 10%
Other 4% 7%
4421 0ther articles of wood.
42010 - Clothes hangers 5. 8% 3.9%
4421. 80 - Other: .
Match splints 5. 8% Free
Other:
Of Kwarin, Tsuge or boxwood, Tagayasan 5. 7% 3.8%
(Cassia siamea), red sandal wood,
rosewood or ebony wood. excluding
ebony wood with white streaks
Other:
Kushi of bamboo 10% 10%
Fans and hand screens, nonmechanicel; 5. 8% 3.9%
frames and handles thereof and parts of
such frames and handles
Other 5. 8% 2.9%
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of dut Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
nurber established | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 § 7 8
4501 Natural cork, raw or simply prepared;
waste cork: crushed, granulated or
ground cork.
450110 - Natural cork, raw or simply prepared Free Free
4501, 90 - Other Free Free
4502, 00 Natural cork, debacked or roughly 3.7% Free
squared, or in rectangular (including
square) blocks, plates, sheets or
strip, (including sharp-edged blanks
for corks or stoppers).
4503 Articles of natural cork.
4503, 10 ~ Corks and stoppers 4.8% Free
4503. 90 - Other 4.8% Free
4504 Agglomerated cork (with or without a
binding substance) and articles of
agglomerated cork.
4504, 10 - Blocks, plates, sheets and strip; tiles of 4.8% Free
any shape; solid cytinders, including discs
4504.90 * |- Other 4. 8% Free
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tarill Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate concessien negoliating | first incor-{ on earlier duties
number established | right(INR) | poraled in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
460t Plaits and similar products of plaiting
materials, whether or not assembled into
strips; plaiting materials, plaits and
similar products of plaiting materials,
bound together in parallel strands or
woven, " in sheet form whether or not
being finished articles (for example,
mats, matiing. screens).
4601. 10 - Plaits and similar products of
plaiting materials, whether or not
assembled into strips:
Strax braid 4% 2.7%
Other 5. 7% 3%
4601. 20 - Mals, matting and screens of vegetable
materials:
0f Igusa (Juncus effusus) or of Shichitoi 7.5% 6%
(Cyperus tegetifornis)
Other 4.9% 3. 3%
- Other :
4601. 91 == Of vegetable materiais:
Mushiro, Komo and rushmats Free Free
Other:
0f Igusa (Juncus effusus) or of Shichitoi 1. 5% 6%
(Cyperus tegetiformis)
Other 4.9% 3.3%
4601. 99 -~ Other 5.7% 3.8%
4502 Basketwork, wickerwork and other articles,
made directly Lo shape from plaiting
materials or made up from goods of heading
No. 46.01: articles of foofah.
4602. 10 - Of vegetable materials:
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